

SC No.:740/2021
IA No.: 06/2023
& IA No.: 07/2023
FIR No.:752/2021
PS: Wazirabad
State Vs Vinay @ Laddu & others

22/02/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All the accused are present on bail.
Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

IA No.: 06/2023

This is an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Kapil on the ground that he had forgotten the date of hearing and was under the impression that the next date was 04/02/2023.

Heard. The NBWs issued against accused Kapil are cancelled and accused is warned to be careful in future and is directed to appear on each date of hearing on time. Application stands disposed of in above terms.

IA No.: 07/2023

This is an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Ashu @ Lala on the ground that he had forgotten the date of hearing i.e. 04/01/2023 and was under the impression that the next date was 02/02/2023.

Heard. The NBWs issued against accused Ashu @

Lala are cancelled and accused is warned to be careful in future and is directed to appear on each date of hearing on time. Application stands disposed of in above terms.

SC No.:740/2021

IO despite directions to appear in person has not appeared nor any supplementary chargesheet has been filed.

Issue Bailable warrant against him for a sum of Rs. 1000/- for the next date of hearing.

List for filing of supplementary chargesheet and for further proceedings on **29/03/2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/22/02/2023_(MK)