

SC No.:740/2021
FIR No.:752/2021
PS:Wazirabad
State Vs Vinay @ Laddu & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-017982-2021

05/11/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 and 4 namely Vinay @ Laddu and Harish @ Harshu are absent.
Accused No.2, 3, 5 and 6 namely Aasu @ Lala, Suraj @ Mayank, Kapil and Dheeraj Baniwal @ Dablu are present on bail.
Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Id. Counsel for all accused except accused Vinay @ Laddu.
Mr. Pradeep Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for accused Vinay @ Laddu.

IA No.11/2024

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of applicant / accused Vinay has been filed on the ground that his grandfather has expired.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed only for today subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be paid to the witness Sunita on the next date of hearing.

Application stands disposed off.

IA No.12/2024

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of applicant / accused Harsh @ Harshu has been filed on the ground that he is admitted in rehabilitation centre.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed only for today subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be paid to the witness Sunita on the next date of hearing.

Application stands disposed off.

SC no. 740/2021

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Vinay @ Laddu has been filed. Be taken on record.

Witness Sunita is present. However, she is discharged unexamined for today only.

Summons issued to Dr. Sharandeep received back with request that he is going out of station from 04/11/2024 to 06/11/2024.

Dr. Pranav is absent despite service.

List for PE on 11/03/2025. Issue fresh summons to witness Sunita, Dr. Sharandeep and Dr. Pranav for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 05/11/2024_{MK}