

SC No.740/2021
FIR No.752/2021
PS:Wazirabad
State Vs Vinay @ Laddu & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-017982-2021

02/09/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All six accused are present on bail.
Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Id. Counsel for all accused persons
except accused Vinay @ Laddu.

PW-2 Ms. Sunita partly examined in chief. Her further examination in chief has been deferred for assistance of IO to play the CD.

PW-3 Dr. Pranav Mishra examined, cross examined and discharged.

Dr. Vikram Singh Rawat is present on behalf of Dr. Sarandeep. However, he has submitted that he has not worked with Dr. Sarandeep. He is discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on 11/11/2025. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl.No.1, 8 & 9 alongwith IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/02/09/2025