

SC : 740/2021
FIR No. : 752/2021
PS: Wazirabad
State Vs. Vinay @ Laddu & Ors.

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All six accused are on bail except accused Dheeraj.
Sh. Naveen Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for all accused
except accused Vinay @ Laddu.

PW Savita is absent despite service.

Inspector Kanwar Singh has sent a request.

Issue NBW against accused Dheeraj along with
notice to his surety for 31.08.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
02.06.2026

km